Blandinsville-Hire District Library
Budget FY24/25

General Corporate Funds
Revenues

Property Tax Levies
McDonough County
Hancock County

State of lllinois
Replacement Tax (PPRT)
Per Capita Grant

Memorials

Interest Income*
Mobil Home Tax
Book Replacement
Non-Resident Fee

Grants

Miscellaneous Copies

(Petty Cash) Fines
Faxes
Donations

Total Revenues

*Includes Preferred Asset Acct

$135,830.00

$2,350.00
$138,180.00

$2,459.00

$2.862.00
$5,321.00

$500.00

$6,000.00

$25.00

$200.00

$160.00

$1.000.00
$7,885.00

$200.00

$100.00

$50.00

$300.00
$650.00

$152,036.00



